

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3700

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

9 December 2016

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hospital closures due to drainage or sewer systems since 2012.

*1. Since 1 January 2012, on how many separate occasions have any hospital wards, operating theatres or other clinical hospital premises in the trust have had to be closed temporarily because of issues with the hospital's drainage or sewer systems?*

*2. What percentage of hospital wards operated by the trust have been temporarily closed since 1 January 2012 as a result of issues with the hospital's drainage or sewer systems?*

*3. Since 1 January 2012, on how many separate occasions have any hospital wards, operating theatres or other clinical hospital premises in the trust have had to be closed permanently because of issues with the hospital's drainage or sewer systems?*

*4. What percentage of hospital wards operated by the trust have been permanently closed since 1 January 2012 as a result of issues with the hospital's drainage or sewer systems?*

1. None

2. 0%

3. None

4. 0%